



FASIG-TIPTON KENTUCKY, INC.
SELECTED YEARLING SALE
7/18/05 TO 7/19/05

DAY OF SALE: 7/19/05

PAGE 1

HIP NO.	DESCRIPTION CONSIGNED BY	PRICE (\$) PURCHASER
339 C	HOLY BULL/AL YAZI KIM JANDT, AGENT	NOT SOLD (25,000)
340 F	HIGH YIELD/ALYCHEER JIMMIE LOCKHART	NOT SOLD (12,000)
341 C	SMOKE GLACKEN/ANITAS KNICKERS EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (20,000)
342 C	LITE THE FUSE/APPEALING ANDOVER HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	100,000 JOSEPH BROCKLEBANK, AGENT
343 C	FORESTRY/ARCTIC VALLEY BRANDYWINE FARM LLC (JIM & PAM ROBINSON)	300,000 B WAYNE HUGHES
344 C	GOOD AND TOUGH/ARIZONA STAR LAKLAND LLC, AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
345 C	DEVIL HIS DUE/AUNT MOTTZ PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR H. RAY HORN	NOT SOLD (35,000)
346 C	GOLDEN MISSILE/AVIES COVERGIRL MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT FOR THORNMAR	32,000 JOHN C AUER JR
347 C	MARIA'S MON/AVIE'S FANCY SEVEN FOLD FARM (JOE DODGEN), AGT FOR GUNSMITH STABLES	NOT SOLD (50,000)
348 F	MEADOWLAKE/LAKE MINIPI NEEDHAM-BETZ THOROUGHBREDS INC AGENT	50,000 KEN MCPEEK, AGENT
349 C	GLITTERMAN/BALDSKI'S FINESSE JUSTICE FARM	60,000 D & B VENTURES
350 C	DEVIL HIS DUE/BALLYBEG MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT I	395,000 BUCKRAM OAK FARM
351 C	YES IT'S TRUE/BANKER'S BET BETH BAYER AGENT I	92,000 ROGER WERNETH
352 F	FORESTRY/BAREFOOT DYANA MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT II	NOT SOLD (70,000)
353 C	LOST SOLDIER/BARKERVILLE BELLE THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR WHITE OAKS (MR/MRS. S.H. ROGERS JR.)	75,000 BRUCE CARTER
354	HOLY BULL/BASTET	155,000

C	SEVEN FOLD (JOE DODGEN)AGT FOR VIRGINIA VERDECANNA ISOMOTO	BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT
355 C	SMOKE GLACKEN/BEAU BLUSH WARRENDALE SALES AGENT III	170,000 FLEETWOOD/NW MANAGEMENT
356 C	DISTORTED HUMOR/BELLE SOUTH SUSAN M. FORRESTER AGENT I	300,000 THOMAS MARA, AGT/ SECOND WIND
357 F	HOLY BULL/BESTTWOBELONG HOPEWELL FARM LLC, AGENT FOR J. M. SCHOSBERG	NOT SOLD (42,000)
358 C	CHESTER HOUSE/BET BIRDIE PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XVIII	40,000 MR & MRS J S MOSS
359 C	VICTORY GALLOP/BLACKTIE BID DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT I	- OUT -
360 C	STEPHEN GOT EVEN/BOUND TO BLUSH NARDELLI SALES, AGENT	75,000 MURRAY SMITH
361 F	SILVER DEPUTY/BOURBON BELLE DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (185,000)
362 C	YES IT'S TRUE/BRIDAL GLOW MICHAEL & JULIA O'QUINN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (80,000)
363 C	GOLDEN MISSILE/BRIDE IN THE WINGS SUSAN Y. FOREMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (40,000)
364 C	MONTBROOK/BRIEF BLISS KAIZEN SALES, AGENT	55,000 DONALD P LITZ JR, AGENT
365 C	STORMIN FEVER/BUCK'S LADY IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	75,000 BECKY THOMAS
366 C	TACTICAL CAT/BUNNY CLUB BRANDYWINE FARM LLC (JIM & PAM ROBINSON)	35,000 KEN MCPEEK, AGENT
367 F	DEPUTY COMMANDER/BUNNY SLEW MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (17,000)
368 C	GULCH/BUY THE CAT HARTWELL FARM INC. AGENT I	NOT SOLD (50,000)
369 C	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/BYE BYE LAKLAND LLC, AGENT	50,000 JOSEPH APPELBAUM
370 C	MUTAKDDIM/CADDAM WOOD HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	NOT SOLD (37,000)
371 C	INDIAN CHARLIE/CALIENTE LACE GAINESWAY AGENT II	- OUT -
372 F	DISTORTED HUMOR/CALLIE'S CLOWN GAINESWAY AGENT I	NOT SOLD (55,000)
373 C	TALE OF THE CAT/CAPOTE'S KATARINA MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (180,000)
374	MORE THAN READY/CAPTURED SPIRIT	NOT SOLD

C	MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	(70,000)
375	DEPUTY COMMANDER/CARSON'S VANITY C GAINESWAY AGENT III	NOT SOLD (48,000)
376	HORSE CHESTNUT (SAF)/CASANOVA STORM C HUNTER VALLEY FARM AGENT I	- OUT -
377	MONTBROOK/CATBIRD CREEK F LAKLAND LLC, AGENT	- OUT -
378	DISTORTED HUMOR/CAT'S IMAGE C KAIZEN SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (50,000)
379	SMART STRIKE/CELESTIC F STONEREATH FARMS INC.	NOT SOLD (45,000)
380	HONOUR AND GLORY/CELMIS F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGCY AGT FOR J.& J.EVERATT (SHANNONDOE FM)	110,000 GEORGE KRICKORIAN
381	LEMON DROP KID/CENT NOUVELLES F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT VII	50,000 BRADLEY EPSTEIN
382	MORE THAN READY/CHARMA BERRY F WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
383	NOT FOR LOVE/CHASE IT DOWN C BECKY DAVIS, AGENT	70,000 KEN MCPEEK, AGENT
384	BELONG TO ME/CHEROKEE RIDGE C EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
385	HENNESSY/CHERYL'S SISTER C HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC., AGENT	NOT SOLD (47,000)
386	LION HEARTED/CHILLY HOSTESS F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	120,000 JOSEPH BROCKLEBANK, AGENT
387	STORMY ATLANTIC/CHINOOK GALE F DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT VI	40,000 BRADLEY EPSTEIN
388	MARIA'S MON/CHRISTMAS PAGEANT F EATON SALES, AGENT	80,000 STONEWAY FARM
389	DEVIL HIS DUE/CHUBASCO F HOPEWELL FARM LLC, AGENT FOR HOPEWELL INVESTMENTS LLC	NOT SOLD (42,000)
390	STORMIN FEVER/CIDACAPE F BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT IV	- OUT -
391	YES IT'S TRUE/CIEELLO FLIRT C MICHAEL & JULIA O'QUINN, AGENT	50,000 BOWLING & DODD INC
392	CHEROKEE RUN/CIENCIA C CHESAPEAKE FARM (DREW NARDIELLO), AGENT III	125,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
393	GIANT'S CAUSEWAY/CITY COLLEGE C IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT FOR MARION G. MONTANARI	650,000 DR DERMOT O'BYRNE

394	NOTEBOOK/CLAIRE'S SMILE C RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. (CATESBY W. CLAY), AGENT	110,000 KEN MCPEEK, AGENT
395	SMART STRIKE/CLASSY CHARLOTTE F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	- OUT -
396	CHEROKEE RUN/CLASSY LADY M C BUCK POND (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT	- OUT -
397	LANGFUHR/CLEVER CLEVER F THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	35,000 JOSEPH APPELBAUM
398	YES IT'S TRUE/CLOUDRUNNER C WINGATE SALES AGENCY (FRANCE WEINER), AGENT	75,000 TOYOMITSU HIRAI
399	HIGH YIELD/CONQUISTADOR BLUE F BELVEDERE FARM INC. (MARTY TAKACS), AGENT	NOT SOLD (35,000)
400	THEATRICAL (IRE)/COOLEEMEE C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	90,000 JON KELLY
401	STRAVINSKY/COPPER EYES F PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR BONA TERRA FARM	NOT SOLD (40,000)
402	DIXIE UNION/COTTAGE FLOWER C TRYSTING TREE FARM (DAVID BECHTOL), AGENT	115,000 BECKY THOMAS
403	NORTHERN AFLEET/COUNTESSA DIABLO C BRANDYWINE FARM LLC (JIM & PAM ROBINSON)	57,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
404	MATTY G/COUNT TOOTSIES C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	50,000 THE ELKSTONE GROUP
405	YANKEE VICTOR/CRAFTY CASA F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII	NOT SOLD (10,000)
406	YES IT'S TRUE/CRESTARY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII	NOT SOLD (95,000)
407	FUSAICHI PEGASUS/CRYSTAL BALLE F HARTWELL FARM INC. AGENT II	- OUT -
408	MORE THAN READY/CUKEE F WARRENDALE SALES AGENT I	90,000 D & B VENTURES
409	LANGFUHR/DAME D'LOC C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	60,000 RAILTON BLOODSTOCK LTD
410	FORESTRY/CATATONIC C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LVI	- OUT -
411	HOLY BULL/DANCING BALLADE C THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (47,000)

412	DISTORTED HUMOR/DANCING PRATELLA C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCIV	150,000 HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS
413	BUDDHA/DANZIG DARLING C PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR GAINES-GENTRY THOROUGHBREDS	500,000 MAURICE W MILLER III
414	MR. GREELEY/DAY LILY C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	210,000 AHMED ZAYAT
415	TACTICAL CAT/DEBRA C. C LAKLAND LLC, AGENT	150,000 BRUCE HEADLEY
416	NOT FOR LOVE/DECEMBER EMBER C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT FOR THORNMAR	90,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
417	CHEROKEE RUN/DESERT DREAM F EATON SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (24,000)
418	HENNESSY/DESERT JADE F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT III	92,000 THE ELKSTONE GROUP
419	VICAR/DEVIL MAY TRY F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT FOR WILLOW OAKS STABLE LLC	NOT SOLD (17,000)
420	SILVER DEPUTY/DEWARS ROCKS C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
421	GOOD AND TOUGH/DIAMONDSANDRUBYS F LAKLAND LLC, AGENT	NOT SOLD (47,000)
422	MORE THAN READY/DILI F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	50,000 VINERY LTD
423	MARIA'S MON/DIXIE BUST C RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. (CATESBY W. CLAY), AGENT	50,000 CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
424	INDIAN CHARLIE/DOC'S DESTINY C HURSTLAND FARM INC. (ALFRED H. NUCKOLS JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (55,000)
425	HORSE CHESTNUT (SAF)/DOTTED LINE C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM LLC	NOT SOLD (12,000)
426	MT. LIVERMORE/DYNA'S BEAUTY C SEVEN FOLD FM (JOE DODGEN) AGT FOR ROBERT PRUET JR.	NOT SOLD (95,000)
427	GILDED TIME/ELMSWOOD F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT VIII	- OUT -
428	HONOUR AND GLORY/ENDLESS PARADE F BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK AGENT I	- OUT -
429	STEPHEN GOT EVEN/ENERGISE F SILVERTON SALES (B.&M. WELKER) AGT FOR JOSEPH M BRYAN, JR.	NOT SOLD (30,000)
430	GILDED TIME/ENGAGING LINE	NOT SOLD

C	MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	(70,000)
431	GLITTERMAN/EXCITING AVENUE	NOT SOLD
F	JUSTICE FARM	(30,000)
432	DYNAFORMER/EXPLOSIVE SCARLET	260,000
F	THOMAS J. GALLO SALES AGCY AGT FOR DENNIS & DEBBIE PETRISAK	GEORGE KRIKORIAN
433	SKY CLASSIC/EXPRESS FASHION	50,000
C	SEVEN FOLD FM (JOE DODGEN) AGT FOR HICKORY MEADOW (B/K SILVA)	A CLARE SILVA
434	SWAIN (IRE)/EYES OF A DOVE	37,000
C	RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. (CATESBY W. CLAY), AGENT	KERN LILLINGSTON
435	MR. GREELEY/FAIR AND LIVELY	190,000
C	HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	EXPO ENTERPRISES
436	STORMY ATLANTIC/FALCON DANCER	NOT SOLD
C	NARDELLI SALES, AGENT	(55,000)
437	DISTORTED HUMOR/FASTANDCLEVER	NOT SOLD
F	HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT VII	(55,000)
438	MORE THAN READY/FEARLESS FLIGHT	NOT SOLD
F	MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT I	(32,000)
439	TACTICAL CAT/FEMININE FURY	NOT SOLD
C	WARRENDALE SALES AGENT III	(27,000)
440	MENIFEE/FILADIZ	NOT SOLD
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	(10,000)
441	STORMIN FEVER/FIRE THE DEPUTY	62,000
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
442	FORESTRY/FORTY CARATS	350,000
C	BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT VII	CIRCLE E RACING LLC
443	HONOUR AND GLORY/FOXCALLER	170,000
F	EATON SALES, AGENT	JAY EM ESS STABLE
444	ARTAX/FREE FANTASY	77,000
F	MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
445	MR. GREELEY/FRIENDLY DAME	NOT SOLD
C	DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT IX	(150,000)
446	CAPOTE/FUNDRAISING	NOT SOLD
F	SUE VACEK LLC, AGENT	(10,000)
447	GRAND SLAM/GALLANT DANCER	NOT SOLD
F	E.H. "BEAU" LANE BLDSTK LLC, AGENT	(15,000)
448	HOLY BULL/GANDHARA	NOT SOLD
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	(72,000)
449	STORMIN FEVER/GHOST COLONY	NOT SOLD
C	EATON SALES, AGENT	(17,000)
450	VICTORY GALLOP/GILDED LADY	NOT SOLD

F	IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	(10,000)
451	YES IT'S TRUE/GLENDALE C CHESAPEAKE FARM (DREW NARDIELLO), AGENT III	80,000 TRUE SOUTH LLC
452	HORSE CHESTNUT (SAF)/GOLDEN CHATTER C JAMES B. KEOGH/GROVENDALE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (90,000)
453	MR. GREELEY/SINCERELY F NEEDHAM-BETZ THOROUGHBREDS INC AGENT	NOT SOLD (117,000)
454	NORTHERN AFLEET/GOLDEN ROYALTY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCX	80,000 GREG ANDERSON
455	GILDED TIME/GOLD PIECE F HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT XIII	NOT SOLD (42,000)
456	LANGFUHR/GOLF GIRL C STONEREATH FARMS INC.	70,000 JOSEPH APPELBAUM
457	TALE OF THE CAT/GOOD CENTS F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT IV	- OUT -
458	SMOKE GLACKEN/GREY MATTER F CROWNING POINT FARM (JULI RINI), AGENT	20,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
459	HONOUR AND GLORY/GUAM LASS C WINTERGREEN FARM, AGENT	35,000 DENNIS E FOSTER
460	CAT THIEF/HAIL A PRINCESS F THOROUGHSTOCK, AGENT	15,000 HAL SNOWDEN JR, AGENT
461	MR. GREELEY/HALEAKALA (IRE) C EATON SALES, AGENT	12,000 DAN JENSEN
462	DISTORTED HUMOR/HEAR THE BELLS F MULHOLLAND SPRINGS	305,000 R.WERNETH FOR KIKI COURTELIS
463	TALE OF THE CAT/HEAVENLINESS C FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	105,000 TRUE SOUTH LLC
464	CAPOTE/HEAVENLY DAWN F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT III	50,000 BECKY THOMAS
465	MR. GREELEY/HEAVENLY TIMES F HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	62,000 IRENE BURNSTEIN
466	LANGFUHR/HELLO KITTY KITTY F JAMES B. KEOGH/GROVENDALE, AGENT	25,000 DOLPHUS C MORRISON
467	TWO PUNCH/HIGH PHILLY C MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (60,000)
468	GRAND SLAM/HIMMLISCH C BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	- OUT -
469	VICTORY GALLOP/HITAWAY	40,000

F	EMERALD CREEK FARM (JOHN & JANET ROWE)	KENNETH MCPEEK
470	HALO'S IMAGE/HOLD THE DREAM F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	70,000 WAVECREST THOROUGHBREDS
471	BERNSTEIN/HOLLY BUGS F BUCK POND (DOUGLAS S. ARNOLD), AGENT	NOT SOLD (59,000)
472	TACTICAL CAT/HOLY FOREST C BEDOUIN BLOODSTOCK AGENT III	57,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING
473	DEVIL'S BAG/HONEY BEE PINK C BLUEGRASS THBD.SERV., AGT FOR FAIR WINDS FARM LLC	16,000 FRED A NEMANN
474	CAPE TOWN/HONOLUA BAY F LAKLAND LLC, AGENT	NOT SOLD (70,000)
475	YES IT'S TRUE/I'LL BEDAZZLED C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR PADUA STABLES	- OUT -
476	FORESTRY/IMPERTINENT LADY F IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT FOR MARION G. MONTANARI	NOT SOLD (72,000)
477	MARIA'S MON/INCOMING MISSILE C EATON SALES, AGENT	185,000 JOHN SERVIS, AGT FOR FOX HILL
478	TWO PUNCH/INDY GO GO F BECKY DAVIS, AGENT	50,000 MONTE ENGLER
479	TOUCH GOLD/IN EXCELCS DEO C CALUMET FARM	- OUT -
480	MUTAKDDIM/INSIDE RUN C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	70,000 MORNING WOOD FARM
481	DANCE MASTER/INTHEMIDDLEOFITALL C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCXI	NOT SOLD (85,000)
482	SMOKE GLACKEN/IRIDESCENCE C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXIX	NOT SOLD (100,000)
483	SMOKE GLACKEN/IRISH CAT C HUNTER VALLEY FM., AGENT FOR HARMONY HILL/WAYWARDWIND FARMS	75,000 LEATHERMAN OR LEATHERMAN
484	GILDED TIME/ITSMYLIFE F EATON SALES, AGENT	22,000 DARIN LAMOUREUX
485	YES IT'S TRUE/JADED LOVE C EATON SALES, AGENT	87,000 DREW RAYMAN
486	AMERICAN CHANCE/JAZZY GINGER F MARGAUX FARM LLC, AGENT FOR NORTH FORK LLC	25,000 WONDER & CHARLES
487	MARIA'S MON/J J'S KITTY	- OUT -

F	ROBERT E. COURTNEY/CRESTFIELD FARM LLC, AGENT	
488 C	STORM BOOT/JOYFUL CRYSTAL IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (57,000)
489 C	MORE THAN READY/JULIET'S AFFAIR SUSAN Y. FOREMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (55,000)
490 C	OUT OF PLACE/JUST FOR THE MONEY IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	15,000 DAN JENSEN
491 F	MARQUETRY/JUST TOPS MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	25,000 DAN JENSEN
492 F	DIXIE UNION/KATE'S HURRAHY BELVEDERE FARM INC. (MARTY TAKACS), AGENT	75,000 KIRKWOOD STABLES, AGENT
493 C	TWO PUNCH/KAT MURAT MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT FOR THORNMAR	55,000 CAMELOT ACRES
494 F	TACTICAL CAT/KELLY AMBER HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	70,000 STONEWAY FARM
495 F	HIGH YIELD/KIARA'S SONG HOPEWELL FARM LLC, AGENT HOPEWELL INVESTMENTS LLC ET AL	NOT SOLD (27,000)
496 C	MENIFEE/KIM'S BLUES JAMES B. KEOGH/GROVENDALE, AGENT	150,000 KEN MCPEEK, AGENT
497 C	TALE OF THE CAT/LADAY PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR GAINES-GENTRY THOROUGHBREDS	325,000 FLEETWOOD/NW MANAGEMENT
498 C	PIONEERING/LADY CARA COLUMBIANA FARM, AGENT	- OUT -
499 F	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/LADY JANELL BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT III	27,000 14040/06 VENTURE
500 F	SMOKE GLACKEN/LADY QUATORZE HIDDEN BROOK AGENT VI	NOT SOLD (75,000)
501 C	GOLDEN MISSILE/LADY RAHY HIDDEN BROOK AGENT IV	135,000 BURR OAK STABLE
502 C	THUNDER GULCH/LA SPREZZATURA WALNUT GREEN (JONES BROS.), AGT FOR TWO SISTERS' FARM INC.	260,000 CASTLETOP STABLE
503 C	CHIEF SEATTLE/LAST TWO STATES NEEDHAM-BETZ THOROUGHBREDS INC AGENT	40,000 G RAY TRISLER
504 C	YES IT'S TRUE/LA TURKINA SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	NOT SOLD (50,000)
505 C	STORM BOOT/LAUNCH A DOUBLE MARION BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	33,000 JOSEPH APPELBAUM

506	TACTICAL CAT/LAUNCH SITE C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	122,000 ILONA WHETSTONE
507	STORMY ATLANTIC/LAY LINE F STONY POINT FARM, AGENT	75,000 MIKLIN STABLES
508	STORM BOOT/LEXINGTON BELLE F GLENMALURE FARM LLC (PETER & GINA KIRWAN), AGENT	35,000 ALBERT DAVIS
509	ELTISH/LIBRE F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CLXI	30,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
510	VICAR/LIVING ON THE LINE C SALLY THOMAS, AGENT FOR HICKORY RIDGE FARM	NOT SOLD (27,000)
511	BERNSTEIN/LOPES QUINTAS C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XII	NOT SOLD (17,000)
512	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/LORETTA IRENE C BETH BAYER AGENT III	NOT SOLD (30,000)
513	FORESTRY/LOTTA RHYTHM C JAMES B. KEOGH/GROVENDALE, AGENT	120,000 HAL WIGGINS, AGENT
514	VICTORY GALLOP/LOTUS MOON C HIDDEN BROOK AGENT II	NOT SOLD (70,000)
515	MORE THAN READY/LOVE RHYTHM C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT VII	NOT SOLD (50,000)
516	NOT FOR LOVE/LOW PRESSURE C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XVIII	67,000 PAUL SCHWARTZ
517	STEPHEN GOT EVEN/LUCK BE A LADY C RUNNYMEDE FARM INC. (CATESBY W. CLAY), AGENT	NOT SOLD (17,000)
518	MONTBROOK/LUNAR STAR F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	- OUT -
519	MORE THAN READY/MADAMASCUS F BALLINSWOOD SALES (BILL & ALISON MURPHY), AGENT V	65,000 AHMED ZAYAT
520	MARIA'S MON/MADEIRA M'DEAR F NURSERY PLACE, AGENT	105,000 WILLIAM S REIGHTLER, AGENT
521	MORE THAN READY/MADRUGA F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII	100,000 JANEEN OLIVER, AGENT
522	FORESTRY/MAGICAL MASQUERADE C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR PADUA STABLES	425,000 HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS
523	LION HEARTED/MALIBU LADY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY,	42,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT

AGENT XXXIX

524	INDIAN CHARLIE/MARCHMONT F BOONESBOROUGH FARM, AGENT	35,000 ALBERT DAVIS
525	SMOKE GLACKEN/MARQUETUP F DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT III	NOT SOLD (65,000)
526	MATTY G/MEA C DARBY DAN FARM AGT FOR WILLOW OAKS ST/LLC/M/M WAYNE SWEEZEY	42,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
527	DONERAILE COURT/MESMERIZE C HOPEWELL FARM LLC, AGENT FOR HOPEWELL INVESTMENTS LLC	- OUT -
528	MENIFEE/MESQUITE MISS F HOPEWELL FARM LLC, AGENT FOR MRS. ALVIN E. TOFFEL	50,000 CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
529	CHEROKEE RUN/MINDSET C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT II	80,000 D & B VENTURES
530	GRAND SLAM/MINIMALIST F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LVII	65,000 TODD FISCHER, AGT/DON EVERETT
531	CHEROKEE RUN/MINI MARKER C GAINESWAY AGENT XII	NOT SOLD (37,000)
532	HIGH YIELD/MISS BELLE O F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLIV	140,000 AHMED ZAYAT
533	ROSSINI/=MISS DILLETANTE (GB) C BLUEGRASS THBD. SERV., INC. (J. STUART), AGENT III	NOT SOLD (32,000)
534	TOUCH GOLD/MISS EXHILARATION C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XC	NOT SOLD (32,000)
535	FOREST WILDCAT/MISS ILLUSION F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	250,000 TODD FISCHER, AGT/ DON EVERETT
536	GRAND SLAM/MISS SUILLEABHAIN C ROBERT E. COURTNEY/CRESTFIELD FARM LLC, AGENT	75,000 RICKY & STACY LEPPALA
537	TALE OF THE CAT/MISS THERMAL TECH C JLT BLOODSTOCK	220,000 BOWLING & DODD INC
538	SALT LAKE/MORE LIKELY F EMERALD CREEK FARM (JOHN & JANET ROWE)	55,000 PAUL SHARP
539	HALO'S IMAGE/MORNING PEARL F HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	30,000 CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
540	STORMY ATLANTIC/MY LADY MARINE C JUSTICE FARM	NOT SOLD (30,000)
541	WILD AGAIN/NASCAT C THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	80,000 BOB PRATER, AGT/TRUE SOUTH LLC

542	ALLEN'S PROSPECT/NO EXTRA CHARGE F WALNUT GREEN (JONES BROS.),AGT FOR KAREN S. & GARY M. FARRAR	- OUT -
543	CRAFTY PROSPECTOR/NORTH PARK LEGEND F EATON SALES, AGENT	85,000 HIDDEN BROOK FARM, AGENT
544	BERTRANDO/NUMERO UNO F HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC., AGENT	NOT SOLD (27,000)
545	HENNESSY/OLD FLAME C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	- OUT -
546	TALE OF THE CAT/OLD STAR (ARG) F BLUEGRASS THBD.SERV., AGT FOR ELMLAWN STABLE	80,000 BECKY THOMAS
547	YANKEE VICTOR/ONE BAD CAT C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LXXXVI	40,000 DAREN LAMOUREUX
548	SMART STRIKE/ONE OVER PRIME C MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	150,000 JOHN P FORT
549	HENNESSY/ONE SPECIAL LADY C JAMES B. KEOGH/GROVENDALE, AGENT	200,000 BELMONT RACING MANAGEMENT LLC
550	HOLY BULL/ON MY LAST NERVE C HOPEWELL FM.AGT FOR HOPEWELL INV/LIB.FM(R.WHITELEY)/ORATIS	20,000 CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
551	HOLY BULL/OPENINGCARESS C PENN SALES	NOT SOLD (22,000)
552	GOLDEN MISSILE/OPERATE QUICK F HIDDEN BROOK AGENT I	- OUT -
553	HENNESSY/OSHIMA C BALLINSWOOD SALES, AGENT FOR DAVONNE STABLES INC.	NOT SOLD (195,000)
554	STORM BOOT/OUR SEATTLE STAR F EATON SALES, AGENT	38,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
555	GOLDEN MISSILE/OUT 'TILL MIDNIGHT F HIDDEN BROOK AGENT VII	- OUT -
556	ROYAL ACADEMY/PAMRIC F GAINESWAY AGENT XVII	NOT SOLD (35,000)
557	UNBRIDLED'S SONG/RHUM C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT LIII	300,000 HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS
558	MEADOWLAKE/PARISIA F HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	NOT SOLD (47,000)
559	TOUCH GOLD/PATTYG F WARRENDALE SALES AGENT II	- OUT -

560	MONTBROOK/PENTIUM POWER F WINGATE SALES AGENCY (FRANCE WEINER), AGENT	47,000 CHAD SCHUMER, AGENT
561	NOT FOR LOVE/PETROUCHKA F MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	110,000 ELDON FARM EQUINE LLC
562	TALE OF THE CAT/PICTURESQUE LADY C DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT XI	95,000 CRUPI'S NEW CASTLE FARM INC
563	SALT LAKE/PIONEER LASS C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXVII	115,000 CARLOS J MORALES
564	TWO PUNCH/PITHY C BECKY DAVIS, AGENT FOR EQUINE PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS	85,000 ALLEN JENKINS, AGENT
565	A.P. INDY/PLAINTIFF C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCIV	360,000 JOHN KIMMEL, AGT FOR CIRCLE E
566	FOREST WILDCAT/PLAY PO C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XVII	NOT SOLD (21,000)
567	DIXIE UNION/PLEASANT BOOM C EATON SALES, AGENT	- OUT -
568	TALE OF THE CAT/PLEASANT COURTNEY C THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (145,000)
569	INDIAN CHARLIE/PLEASANT SANDY F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK (TOMMY EASTHAM), AGENT	60,000 E STABLE
570	STORM CREEK/PLENTY OF STARS F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XVII	65,000 BUZZ CHACE, AGENT
571	MEADOWLAKE/POAGE'S LANDING F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT FOR WHISPER HILL FARM	- OUT -
572	ANEES/POINT GAINED C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCVI	85,000 MCMAHON BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
573	YES IT'S TRUE/POLKA DOT MISS C THE ACORN LLC (MR/MRS. W.A.T. RAINBOW)	NOT SOLD (55,000)
574	ROYAL ACADEMY/PO PO AU POOH F JAMES B. KEOGH/GROVENDALE, AGENT	NOT SOLD (35,000)
575	TIGER RIDGE/PRECIOUS ACRES C EATON SALES, AGENT	80,000 BECKY THOMAS
576	YES IT'S TRUE/PRIDE OF YODA C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	100,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
577	CARSON CITY/PROPER DIAL F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	50,000 RICHARD TREADWAY

578	TWO PUNCH/PROUD PLAYMAKER C WALNUT GREEN (JONES BROS.),AGT FOR KAREN S. & GARY M. FARRAR	- OUT -
579	MENIFEE/PUB CRAWLER F STONEREATH FARMS INC.	NOT SOLD (26,000)
580	ARTAX/PULCINELLA C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII	NOT SOLD (18,000)
581	PULPIT/QUEEN EVELYN C SUSAN M. FORRESTER AGENT I	340,000 DAPPLE BLOODSTOCK
582	MENIFEE/QUICK RHYTHM C HIDDEN BROOK AGENT III	- OUT -
583	LION HEARTED/QUICK TO POUNCE F WALNUT GREEN (JONES BROS.),AGT FOR TWO SISTERS' FARM INC.	NOT SOLD (50,000)
584	YES IT'S TRUE/RASPBERRY AFFAIR C THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT FOR PADUA STABLES LLC	195,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
585	INDIAN CHARLIE/REAL JENNY C PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR GAINES-GENTRY THOROUGHBREDS	60,000 GABRIEL DIXON, AGENT
586	DIXIE UNION/REE SASPRI F GABRIEL THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT	210,000 ALLEN JENKINS, AGT/NORTH WALES
587	BERNSTEIN/REGAL ROMP C E. H. "BEAU" LANE BLDSTK LLC, AGT FOR TONY & JODY GUIDA	60,000 AHMED ZAYAT
588	CHESTER HOUSE/REGISTER C HURSTLAND FARM INC. (ALFRED H.NUCKOLS JR.), AGENT	NOT SOLD (20,000)
589	MARIA'S MON/REMARKABLE STYLE C CALUMET FARM	175,000 MURRAY SMITH
590	CARSON CITY/REMUDA C EATON SALES, AGENT	20,000 SUNRISE STABLE SOUTH
591	TALE OF THE CAT/RENE'S SUPRISE F BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	NOT SOLD (28,000)
592	MORE THAN READY/RENEWED DELIGHT C HUNTER VALLEY FARM AGENT I	- OUT -
593	TALE OF THE CAT/RESERVE BID C IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (60,000)
594	STRAIGHT MAN/RHODESIAN ROMANCE C BETH BAYER AGENT III	NOT SOLD (12,000)
595	SILVER CHARM/RIBBONS C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XLI	45,000 MORNING WOOD FARM
596	GLITTERMAN/RIGHT LANE PLEASE F GAINESWAY AGENT XVI	85,000 MURRAY SMITH

597	SMART STRIKE/RING STAR F HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	55,000 SANTA ESCOLASTICA INC
598	WILD RUSH/RISEN ROXIE F HIDDEN BROOK AGENT IX	NOT SOLD (25,000)
599	DEPUTY COMMANDER/RISK F FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT FOR GLENCREST FARM LLC	- OUT -
600	MARIA'S MON/RIVERJINSKY C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	60,000 EDWARD PLESA JR
601	GILDED TIME/ROARIN TO DANCE F LEGACY BLOODSTOCK (TOMMY EASTHAM), AGENT	45,000 PARAGON FARMS LLC
602	IN EXCESS (IRE)/ROMANTIC FIBS F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X	NOT SOLD (37,000)
603	LITTLEBITLIVELY/RONIQUE F THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR WHITE OAKS (MR/MRS. S.H. ROGERS JR.)	- OUT -
604	MENIFEE/ROSE HIPS C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR EUTROPHIA FARM	NOT SOLD (15,000)
605	BELONG TO ME/ROSES AT SUNSET F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCII	160,000 ELISABETH H ALEXANDER
606	TALE OF THE CAT/ROVIE WADE C EATON SALES, AGENT	130,000 DALE HOLLOW STABLE
607	OUR EMBLEM/ROYAL FIT C JLT BLOODSTOCK	40,000 E STABLE
608	CHIEF SEATTLE/ROYAL SKIFF F THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR ROBERT KLEIN	NOT SOLD (24,000)
609	DYNAFORMER/RUNAWAY CHEROKEE F ROBERT E. COURTNEY/CRESTFIELD FARM LLC, AGENT	230,000 GASPER BLOODSTOCK, AGT
610	HONOUR AND GLORY/RUNAWAY JEANNE C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CXXVIII	25,000 RICKY LEPPALA
611	FORESTRY/RUNAWAY ROYALTY C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI	67,000 G RAY TRISLER
612	HONOUR AND GLORY/SALLYBROOKE F BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	NOT SOLD (28,000)
613	GLITTERMAN/SAM'S SUNNY HALO F WINCHESTER EQUINE (WILLIAM SNOWDEN), AGENT	30,000 GREG FOLEY

614	SMOKE GLACKEN/SARAH'S VICTRESS F MARGAUX FARM LLC AGENT I	40,000 CUMBERLAND GROUP
615	LOST SOLDIER/SARATOGA BALL C DENALI STUD (C.&H.BANDOROFF), AGT FOR TURTLE POND FARM	NOT SOLD (24,000)
616	TALE OF THE CAT/SARATOGA STYLE C HIGHCLERE SALES AGENT V	275,000 DR NAOYA YOSHIDA
617	NOT FOR LOVE/SCARLET TANGO F EATON SALES, AGENT	82,000 LEPRECHAUN RACING, AGENT
618	CARSON CITY/SEA JAMIE WIN C DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT XI	NOT SOLD (35,000)
619	CHESTER HOUSE/SECRET HARBOR F SALLY THOMAS, AGENT FOR HICKORY RIDGE FARM	- OUT -
620	PHONE TRICK/SECRETO'S DANCE F BRAD MURRAY THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
621	YES IT'S TRUE/SEJM'S SMILE C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	- OUT -
622	CAPOTE/SETTING F PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT FOR GAINES-GENTRY THOROUGHBREDS	62,000 FOX TALE FARM
623	GOLDEN MISSILE/SEVENSILVERSPoons C DENALI STUD AGT FOR DARK STAR THBDS LLC & SUITS ME FARM LLC	NOT SOLD (70,000)
624	CAT THIEF/SHARP CONTRAST C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT IX	45,000 PRESTON MADDEN
625	BERNSTEIN/SHARP TIPPER C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK (TOMMY EASTHAM), AGENT	NOT SOLD (13,000)
626	DIXIELAND BAND/SHE LOOKS WICKED F FALLBROOK FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (185,000)
627	YES IT'S TRUE/SHESALITTLEUNAWAY C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	NOT SOLD (55,000)
628	TALE OF THE CAT/SHEWOULD'NTLISTEN C BLUEWATER SALES LLC AGENT XVII	NOT SOLD (55,000)
629	INDIAN CHARLIE/SHEZA WILD THING F STONEREATH FARMS INC.	NOT SOLD (32,000)
630	AWESOME AGAIN/SIGNIFICANT TRI F SIX WINTERS FARM	50,000 MICHAEL ALLEN
631	HENNESSY/SILENCE BEAUTY (JPN) C LEGACY BLOODSTOCK (TOMMY EASTHAM), AGENT	345,000 AHMED ZAYAT
632	DEPUTY COMMANDER/SILENT PARTNER C MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT	120,000 MARTIN MAN TAK MONG

633	NOT FOR LOVE/SILK STOLE C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	65,000 FRANK HENSON
634	CAPOTE/SILKY OAKS C ELISE W. KENDALL, AGENT	45,000 CARLOS J MORALES
635	DISTORTED HUMOR/SILVERY TOPPING C SEVEN FOLD FARM, AGENT FOR CYPRESS CREEK/REINEMAN STABLE	135,000 HARTLEY-DERENZO THOROUGHBREDS
636	YES IT'S TRUE/SINFUL DEVOTION C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	NOT SOLD (37,000)
637	NORTHERN AFLEET/SINGING ASSEMBLY F DAN MALLORY, AGENT	30,000 GARY VASEY
638	HOLY BULL/SISTERSAINT C BLUEGRASS THBD.SERV. INC. (J. STUART), AGENT	NOT SOLD (45,000)
639	SALT LAKE/SIZZLIN' SARA F FERME DU BOIS VERT	25,000 CLASSIC BLOODSTOCK
640	RICHTER SCALE/SLEWDRENA C TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XCI	NOT SOLD (40,000)
641	ARCH/SLICK DELIVERY C BLAKE AGENCY, AGENT	NOT SOLD (90,000)
642	TWO PUNCH/SMART ERIN F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	140,000 ELDON FARM EQUINE LLC
643	MENIFEE/SMILE CITY C EATON SALES, AGENT FOR ANN MARIE FARM	27,000 BRIDLEMERE STABLE
644	OUT OF PLACE/SOUNDS PERFECT C THOROUGHSTOCK, AGENT	20,000 DONALD L BROWN JR
645	GRAND SLAM/SOUTHERN AURA F IDLE HOUR FARM, AGENT	60,000 DAN KENNY
646	HENNESSY/SOUTHERN IVY C DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	160,000 GAYLE VAN LEER, AGENT
647	YES IT'S TRUE/SPEAK UP F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGT. FOR PADUA STABLES	NOT SOLD (30,000)
648	MALIBU MOON/SPIRITOF CRAZYHORSE F DENALI STUD (CRAIG & HOLLY BANDOROFF), AGENT X	65,000 KEN MCPEEK, AGENT
649	GOLDEN MISSILE/STAGE DOOR HONEY F GREYSTONE MANOR FARM	NOT SOLD (45,000)
650	DIXIE UNION/STARAWAY F EATON SALES, AGENT	160,000 MIKE RYAN, AGENT
651	CAPOTE/STAYINGALIVE C GAINESWAY AGENT VI	160,000 HAL QUEEN

652	OUT OF PLACE/STAY UP LATE C SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	67,000 DON GRAHAM
653	QUIET AMERICAN/ST. DIVA F THREE CHIMNEYS SALES, AGENT	80,000 KIM VALERIO, AGT/J.JAMGOTCHIN
654	DIXIE UNION/STORM KEY F PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT VII	NOT SOLD (12,000)
655	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/STRENGTHENEDSPIRIT F FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT	NOT SOLD (180,000)
656	FOREST WILDCAT/SUBTLE FRAGRANCE C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT XVII	- OUT -
657	ALLEN'S PROSPECT/SUDENLYLASTSUMMER C MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT	- OUT -
658	NOTEBOOK/SUMMER SWEETHEART F THE ACORN LLC, AGENT FOR WHITE OAKS (MR/MRS. S.H. ROGERS JR.)	NOT SOLD (45,000)
659	GRAND SLAM/SUSIE TICKET C GAINESWAY AGENT I	310,000 HOBY KIGHT
660	HONOUR AND GLORY/SUTTER SUTTER C VALKYRE STUD, AGENT	60,000 R. WERWETH/AGT KIKI COURTELIS
661	YES IT'S TRUE/TABA DANCE F EATON SALES, AGENT	150,000 ABACUS THOROUGHBREDS
662	CAT THIEF/TALK AROUND TOWN C SCHROCK FARMS LLC (LAURA SCHROCK), AGENT	NOT SOLD (20,000)
663	CHESTER HOUSE/TALLTALELADY F CALUMET FARM	NOT SOLD (25,000)
664	HENNESSY/TEXAS SILK F DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT	100,000 NARVICK INTERNATIONAL
665	HIGH YIELD/THE HEEBSTER F HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	11,000 ROAD-TRACK, LLC
666	CHIEF SEATTLE/THEPEOPLESPRINCESS C HILL 'N' DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT	155,000 O & H EQUINE & PARTNERS
667	STORMY ATLANTIC/THRUTHELOOKINGGLASS F MARION BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	60,000 BECKY THOMAS
668	INDIAN CHARLIE/TIME TO REPLY C JLT BLOODSTOCK	57,000 JOHN FAHEY III
669	DISTORTED HUMOR/TORCHERA F SUMMERFIELD (FRANCIS & BARBARA VANLANGENDONCK), AGENT	130,000 E STABLE
670	LANGFUHR/TOUCH OF HONOR C DROMOLAND FARM INC. AGENT IV	NOT SOLD (27,000)
671	HONOUR AND GLORY/TOURNEY F HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT	NOT SOLD (52,000)

672	SUCCESSFUL APPEAL/TRI ME LATER C GAINESWAY AGENT XIV	30,000 TRUE SOUTH LLC
673	GONE WEST/TROUBLING F TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT CCIV	340,000 ELDON FARM EQUINE LLC
674	MORE THAN READY/TRUE LOVE C MARION BLOODSTOCK, AGENT	20,000 HUNTER VALLEY FARM
675	MR. GREELEY/TRUST YOUR HEART C NEEDHAM-BETZ THOROUGHBREDS INC AGENT	NOT SOLD (115,000)
676	YANKEE VICTOR/TRY A GATOR GIRL C PARAMOUNT SALES AGENT X	127,000 BRIAN MORGAN, AGENT
677	THUNDER GULCH/TWILITE TRYST C THREE CHIMMNEYS SALES, AGENT FOR FORGING OAKS	- OUT -
678	ELUSIVE QUALITY/TWIST A LIME C VIKING STUD INC.(PAM LITTRELL) AGENT II	NOT SOLD (85,000)
679	MALIBU MOON/TWIST THE HOUND C WALNUT GREEN (JONES BROS.),AGT FOR DIANE R. NESS	NOT SOLD (95,000)

7/18/05 THRU 7/19/05

DATE	HEAD SOLD	AMOUNT	AVERAGE	NOT SOLD	MEDIAN
7/18/05	184	17,503,000	95,125	114	80,000
7/19/05	184	19,603,000	106,538	119	75,000
TOTALS	368	37,106,000	100,832	233	75,000

7/19/04 THRU 7/20/04

DATE	HEAD SOLD	AMOUNT	AVERAGE	NOT SOLD	MEDIAN
7/19/04	169	16,744,000	99,077	56	80,000
7/20/04	169	21,876,000	129,444	58	85,000
TOTALS	338	38,620,000	114,260	114	80,000

→